R Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102296916 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11-21-02 Bitronics, Inc. Name: LOCSYS, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 904 South Park General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Tucson State: AZ Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship___ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Arizona Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: May 30, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SN: 75/090,009 Registration No.: 2,081,119 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🍱 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Peter D. Eisner Mendelsohn, Oseran & Eisner, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if necessary 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2730 East Broadway, Suite 100 501095 City:_Tucson State: AZ Zip: 85716 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter D. Eisner Name of Person Signing Signature MUELLER 00000199 75090009 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0439

OS 1/809-6

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO

AZ CORF. COMMISSION FOR THE STATE OF AZ. FILSD

May 30 4 47 PM 191

96

THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BITRONICS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of §10-1006, Arizona Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

I.

The name of the Corporation prior to the amendment of its Articles of Incorporation was BITRONICS, INC. and thereafter its name shall be LOCSYS, INC. Accordingly, Article I shall be deleted in its entirety and the following shall be substituted in its place and stead:

I.

Name of Corporation

The name of the corporation shall be "LOCSYS, INC."

II.

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation and any amendments thereto made prior to the date hereof shall remain unchanged.

III.

The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted at a Joint Special Meeting of the Board of Directors and the Shareholders of the Corporation held on May 1, 1996.

IV.

The number of shares outstanding and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon were 16,000 shares, all of which are the common stock of the Corporation. The holders of all 16,000 shares of the common stock of the Corporation which are outstanding, voted in favor of the amendment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0440

DATED this 1st day of May, 1996.

STATE OF ARIZONA)ss. County of Pima

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1st day of May, 1996, by Jon F. Rowley as President and Dorothy W. Rowley as Secretary of Bitronics, Inc.

Stata Coluctel
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10/2/98

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002624 FRAME: 0441